RESOLUTION NO.	, SERIES	OF	2025
----------------	----------	-----------	------

RESOLUTION DESIGNATING SCHEDULE FOR REGULAR MEETINGS FOR THE FREMONT COUNTY, COLORADO, BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

WHEREAS, the Fremont County Board of County Commissioners is required by C.R.S. §30-10-303 to designate and publish a schedule for regular meetings of the Board; and

WHEREAS, the Board currently meets on the second and fourth Tuesdays of each month, commencing at 9:00 a.m. to conduct the regular business of Fremont County and finds that such schedule is widely known and accepted to the members of the public in Fremont County.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners of Fremont County hereby designates the second and fourth Tuesdays at 9:00 a.m. as the time for regular meetings of the Board of County Commissioners for Fremont County. All regular meetings shall be held in Cañon City, the county seat, and at the Fremont County Administration Building, 615 Macon Ave., Room LL3, Cañon City, Colorado 81212, unless otherwise previously publicized. The designation of the regular meeting schedule shall in no manner affect the ability of the Board of Commissioners to schedule and hold special or emergency meetings, as deemed necessary for best serving the public interest.

moved for adoption of this Resolution, with a second by The roll call vote of the Board was as follows:		
Abstain Abstain		
ent Abstain		
the Board		